
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017521-2024 

Tender

AMP 8 Electricity Supply Contracts HH and NHH sites

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017521

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046dd0  

Published 5 June 2024, 7:16pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Lydia Pymm

Email

lydia.pymm@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7703718477

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017521-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017521-2024
mailto:lydia.pymm@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

02366686

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.severntrent.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

Wrexham

Email

lydia.pymm@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7703718477

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03527628

http://www.severntrent.co.uk
mailto:lydia.pymm@severntrent.co.uk


Page 3 to 11

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hdcymru.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/19903834

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/19903834

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMP 8 Electricity Supply Contracts HH and NHH sites

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09310000 - Electricity

http://www.hdcymru.co.uk
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/19903834
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/19903834


Page 4 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Contracting Entities wish to engage with the market to source electricity supply
contracts for their HH & NHH estates.

The Contracting Entities require suppliers who wish to participate in this tendering process
to hold a UK Electricity Supply License and be named on the Ofgem Licensee List when the
Call for Competition takes place.

The tender will be broken down into 4 Lots and details of these lots are detailed below.

During the tender process suppliers must be able to demonstrate their ability to provide a
high level of customer service, respond to customer requirements, deliver a high level of
billing accuracy, and be prepared to be flexible and to work with the Contracting Entities in
partnership throughout the contract period.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £820,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 4 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity



Page 5 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Entities wish to engage with the market to source electricity supply
contracts for their HH estates.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

60 month initial term with the option to extend for a further 36 months

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 1 

Maximum number: 12 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 11

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Entities wish to engage with the market to source electricity supply
contracts for their HH estate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

the initial term is 60 months with the option to extend for a further 36 months



Page 7 to 11

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 1 

Maximum number: 12 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Entities wish to engage with the market to source electricity supply
contracts for their NHH estates.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 8 to 11

system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Initial contract 60 months with the option to extend for a further 36 months

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 1 

Maximum number: 12 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 9 to 11

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Entities wish to engage with the market to source electricity supply
contracts for their NHH estates.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Initial contract 60 months with the option to extend for a further 36 months

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 1 

Maximum number: 12 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 10 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 July 2024

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Severn Trent Water Limited

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T20:52:47+0100
	TCPDF




